Bid Security (EMD) amount of INR 1,00,000/- (Indian Rupees One Lakh only) per MW (AC) for 
the respective Project shall be submitted in the form of Bank Guarantee issued from any 
National scheduled bank, in India from the date on or after issue of RFP and valid for 225 (two 
hundred and twenty five) days. It is clarified that in case the Bidder is bidding for more than One 
Project, as per the provisions mentioned in this RFP, then the Bidder shall submit individual Bid 
Security for each Project. 

In addition to this, the bidders shall pay an amount of Rs.500/- (Rupees Five hundred only) as